Website Privacy Policy - www.haitinursing.org

This privacy policy sets out how Haiti Nursing Foundation uses and protects any information that you give when you use this website.

Haiti Nursing Foundation is committed to ensuring that your privacy is protected. Should we ask you to provide certain information by which you can be identified when using this website, you can be assured that it will only be used in accordance with this privacy statement.

Haiti Nursing Foundation may change this policy from time to time by updating this page. You can check this page to ensure that you are happy with any changes. This policy is effective beginning September 12th, 2017.

What we collect

We may collect the following information via submission on the "Contact Us", "Donate", and "Give Now" pages, as well as through our email sign-up:

- name
- contact information
- the details of your message
- donation information including amount, tribute, and recurrence

In order to better understand who visits Haiti Nursing Foundation's website, we use Google Analytics tools, including Google Analytics Demographics and Interest Reporting. Google Analytics collects various data that Haiti Nursing Foundation uses optimize the website and to monitor the effectiveness of the website for marketing and fundraising purposes. Google Analytics collects the following information:

- 1. Time of visit, pages visited and time spent on each page/visit.
- 2. Type of browser used.
- 3. Type of operating system and some software settings.
- 4. The referring website (for example, if you visit the site via Google the search term used).
- 5. IP address or host/domain name. This may include:
 - a. Internet connection speed.
 - b. Geographical data.
 - c. Hostname.

What we do with the information we gather

We collect this information to understand your needs and provide you with valuable content. We may periodically send promotional emails about new products, special offers or other information which we think you may find interesting using the email address which you have provided.

How we use cookies

A cookie is a small file which asks permission to be placed on your computer's hard drive. Once you agree, the file is added and the cookie helps analyze web traffic or lets you know when you visit a particular site. Cookies allow web applications to respond to you as an individual. The web application can tailor its operations to your needs, likes and dislikes by gathering and remembering information about your preferences.

We use google analytics cookies which allows us to see information including, but not limited to, page views, sources, and time spent on the website. This helps us determine what information you find useful and improve our website to meet your needs. A cookie in no way gives us access to your computer, and all information is depersonalized, meaning it cannot be traced back to you individually.

You can choose to accept or decline cookies. Most web browsers automatically accept cookies, but you can usually modify your browser setting to decline cookies if you prefer. This may prevent you from taking full advantage of the website.

Links to other websites

Our website may contain links to other websites of interest. However, once you have used these links to leave our site, you should note that we do not have any control over that other website. Therefore, we cannot be responsible for the protection and privacy of any information that you provide while visiting such sites and those sites are not governed by this privacy statement. You should exercise caution and look at the privacy statement applicable to the website in question.

Controlling your personal information

You may choose to restrict the collection or use of your personal information in the following ways:

- whenever you are asked to fill in a form on the website, if you do not want the information to be used by anybody for direct marketing purposes please indicate that in the notes section
- if you make a donation on our website, credit card payments are automatically processed through Blackbaud, and credit card numbers are not shared with us. If you prefer, you can send us a check in the mail or process a payment over the phone.
- if you have previously allowed the use of your personal information for direct marketing purposes, you may change your mind at any time by writing to or emailing us at info@haitinursing.org

We will not sell, distribute or lease your personal information to third parties unless we have your permission or are required by law to do so.

If you believe that any information we are holding on you is incorrect or incomplete, please write to or email us using the contact information below. We will respond as soon as possible.

Haiti Nursing Foundation 3135 S State St., 350-B Ann Arbor, MI 48108 724.887.6359 info@haitinursing.org